
2 -60.0 5,843

Firearm 2 -33.3 1,025

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0 4,818

Hands/Fists/Feet 0

Other 0 -100.0

106 27.7

Firearm 0 9,399

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 8,306

Hands/Fists/Feet 104 28.4 1,093

Other 2 0.0 7,273

41 17.1 2,126

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0

Hands/Fists/Feet 40 17.6

Other 1 0.0

167 1.8 2 0 -100.0

Firearm 45 -19.6 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 10 -33.3 16 25 56.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 100 28.2 6 11 83.3

Other 12 -20.0 236 269 14.0

709 15.7 0 0

Firearm 90 -4.3 1,258 1,198 -4.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 163 29.4 20 33 65.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 112 23.1 1 0 -100.0

Other 344 13.9 1,539 1,536 -0.2

947 4.8

Forced Entry 504 15.9

No Forced Entry 391 -8.0

Attempted Entry 52 18.2

Larceny 3,601 -7.7

Pocket Picking 5 -16.7

Purse Snatching 2

Shoplifting 765 7.0

From Motor Vehicle 786 -16.0

Motor Vehicle Parts 242 -20.7

Bicycles 167 -8.2

From Building 681 1.5

From Coin Oper. Dev. 11 -15.4

All Other 942 -12.2

270 -3.6

5,843 -2.4

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

126

91

302

904

435

15

78

15

613

715

936

305

182

671

425

44

3,901

6

0

Collier County

Burglary

83

0

Simple Stalking

94

0

34

1

164

56

0

81

2

35

0

Aggravated Assault

5

3

1

0

1

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

15,472,000

TOTAL OFFENSES

197,059

938,597

580,206

13

1,073

280

5,985

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

353,844

76,967

311,484

92,156

0

3,657,748

103,775

505,747

55,296

1,572,599

25,064

5,365,696

694,674

3,557,413

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$15,472,000

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$2,747,266

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

2,747,266

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

84,159

15,752

19,032

11,998

0

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



5,085

4,818

-2.9

-5.3

323,785

329,849

333,663

7.6

-12.1

-6.4

-1.5

-4.4

-2.3

1.9

1.2

0.9

2.1

2,194.4

1,928.2

1,804.5

1,777.1

1,699.52015

7,105

6,360

6,021

5,985

5,843 -2.4

1,028

829

785

900

1,025

2014 -0.6

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

336,783

343,802

0.7

-19.4

-5.3

14.6

5.9

-9.0

-5.3

13.9

6,077

5,531

5,236

Collier County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

5.1

-10.5

-5.3

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

0

0

25

11

269

0

1,198

33

0

1,536

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

14

0

380

Parent

0

0

2

1

29

0

159

5

0

196

4

0

67

0

295

Spouse

0

0

120

Sibling

0

0

4

0

21

0

104

1

0

130

3

26

0

88

1

Child

0

0

2

0 0

52

Cohabitant

0

0

2

1

107

0

477

11

0

598

9

5

7

0

30

Other 

Family

0

0

0

0

60

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

0

0

8

2

150

0

554

8

0

722

2

1

12

0

45

Other

0

0

1

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

0

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

14

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

0

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
22

VEHICLE RECOVERY

5

ARSON

1

1

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

5

3

0

0

3

2

0 0

0

TOTAL 193

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
116

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

55

0

0

1


