

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Collier County**





The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

#### **Offense Totals**

	Offer	se Totals		
INDEX	OFFENSES	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murde	r	5	2	-60.0
	Firearm	3	2	-33.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	1	0	-100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	0	0	
	Other	1	0	-100.0
Rape		83	106	27.7
	Firearm	0	0	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	0	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	81	104	28.4
	Other	2	2	0.0
Fondlir	ng	35	41	17.1
	Firearm	0	0	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	0	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	34	40	17.6
	Other	1	1	0.0
Robbe	ry	164	167	1.8
	Firearm	56	45	-19.6
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	15	10	-33.3
	Hands/Fists/Feet	78	100	28.2
	Other	15	12	-20.0
Aggrav	ated Assault	613	709	15.7
	Firearm	94	90	-4.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	126	163	29.4
	Hands/Fists/Feet	91	112	23.1
	Other	302	344	13.9
Burgla	ry	904	947	4.8
	Forced Entry	435	504	15.9
	No Forced Entry	425	391	-8.0
	Attempted Entry	44	52	18.2
Larcen	у	3,901	3,601	-7.7
	Pocket Picking	6	5	-16.7
	Purse Snatching	0	2	
	Shoplifting	715	765	7.0
	From Motor Vehicle	936	786	-16.0
	Motor Vehicle Parts	305	242	-20.7
	Bicycles	182	167	-8.2
	From Building	671	681	1.5
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	13	11	-15.4
	All Other	1,073	942	-12.2
Motor	Vehicle Theft	280	270	-3.6
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	5,985	5,843	-2.4

Crime Volum	ne	Property Values
Total Index	5,843	Total Stolen
Total Violent	1,025	\$15,472,000
Total Property	4,818	Total Recovered
		\$2,747,266
	Arrest [	Data
Total		9,399
Adult		8,306
Juvenile		1,093
Male		7,273
Female		2,126

## **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder	2	0	-100.0
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	16	25	56.3
Fondling	6	11	83.3
Aggravated Assault	236	269	14.0
Aggravated Stalking	0	0	
Simple Assault	1,258	1,198	-4.8
Threat/Intimidation	20	33	65.0
Simple Stalking	1	0	-100.0
TOTAL OFFENSES	1,539	1,536	-0.2

## **Property Information Values**

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	938,597	103,775
Jewelry, Precious Metals	5,365,696	505,747
Clothing & Furs	694,674	55,296
Motor Vehicles	3,557,413	1,572,599
Office Equipment	197,059	25,064
TVs, Radios, Stereos	580,206	84,159
Firearms	76,967	15,752
Household Goods	311,484	19,032
Consumable Goods	92,156	11,998
Livestock	0	0
Miscellaneous	3,657,748	353,844
TOTAL VALUES	15,472,000	2,747,266

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Collier County**

## January - December 2015

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	7,105	5.1	1,028	0.7	6,077	5.9	323,785	-2.3	2,194.4	7.6
2012	6,360	-10.5	829	-19.4	5,531	-9.0	329,849	1.9	1,928.2	-12.1
2013	6,021	-5.3	785	-5.3	5,236	-5.3	333,663	1.2	1,804.5	-6.4
2014	5,985	-0.6	900	14.6	5,085	-2.9	336,783	0.9	1,777.1	-1.5
2015	5,843	-2.4	1,025	13.9	4,818	-5.3	343,802	2.1	1,699.5	-4.4

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	25	4	2	2	4	9	2	2	8
Fondling	11	0	1	3	0	5	1	1	2
Aggravated Assault	269	67	29	26	21	7	107	12	150
Aggravated Stalking	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Simple Assault	1,198	295	159	88	104	30	477	45	554
Threat/Intimidation	33	14	5	1	1	1	11	0	8
Simple Stalking	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OFFENSES	1,536	380	196	120	130	52	598	60	722

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	5	0	1				
Other Residence	3	0	1				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	3	0	1				
Community/Public	2	0	2				
All Other Structures	0	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	0	0	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	1	0	0				
TOTAL	14	0	5				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	116				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	55				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	22				
TOTAL	193				